(M8V. 0-83)	16-1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 493) Tab settings □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traue 100	738627 original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
The Lubrizol Corporation	Name: A. C. Humko Corp.				
	Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s)☐ Association☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 6419; Poplar Ave.				
Corporation-State Ohio	City: Memphis State: TN ZIP:381 19				
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes Yes	☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership				
	☐ Limited Partnership				
	Other				
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:				
Execution Date: 11-20-96	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
74/630,462					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No					
	6. Total number of applications and				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:				
Name: Barry E. Engel					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_ <u>トト・</u> O.o ⊆				
Internal Address: Vinson & Elkins L. L. P.	☑ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 2300 First City Tower	8. Deposit account number:				
1001 Fannin	22-0365				
City: Houston State: TX ZIP:77002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
06/16/1998 DCDATES 00000042 74630462 DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
01 FC:481 40.00 0F					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 					
the original document.					
Barry E. Engel	- b/11/70				
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	gnature Date Cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Lubrizol Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), an Ohio corporation warrants that ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in the U.S. trademark application and U.S. registered trademarks listed on Exhibit A, which is attached and made a part hereof, and

WHEREAS, AC Humko Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademark registered application and U.S. registered trademarks listed on Exhibit A under applicable law in the United States of America (hereinafter collectively referred to as "TRADEMARKS");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid by

ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by said ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said TRADEMARKS and the goodwill associated therewith, within the United States of America (including the territories and dependencies), all of said rights, including all claims and causes of action for past infringement of the TRADEMARKS, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said TRADEMARKS may be granted as fully and entirely as

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1740 FRAME: 0604 the same would have been held and enjoyed by **ASSIGNOR** if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

THE LUBRIZOL CORPORATION Assignor By: R. L.	AC HUMKO CORP. Assignee By: Wayre A Bucineuta				
Name: GEORGE R. HILL	Name: Wayne A Briesemeister				
Title: Senior Vice President	Title: Director Business Development				
THE STATE OF OHIO S COUNTY OF S BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. GIVEN under my hand and seal of this office this day of the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.					
(NOTARY SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Ohio NANCY S. DEDEK Notary Public, STATE OF CHIO My Commission Expires December 11, 2000 (Recorded in Lake County)				

2

THE	E STATE OF TENNESSEE	8
	8/ 0/	§
COL	UNTY OF Shelly	§
	0	
1	DEFODE ME the underei	aned authoris

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of this office this 2 day of December 1996.

Micherine D. Dmith

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Tennessee

(NOTARY SEAL)

3

Trademark	Country	Filing Date	Application No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
DES Stylized	US	06/15/87	666,474	10/18/88	1,509,389
Drop & Block		is the second se			
SUNYL	US (Cl. 29)	7/10/85	547,304	02/18/86	1,383,552
SUNYL	US (Cl. 4)	02/06/95	74/630,462		
TRISUN	US (Cl. 29)	07/10/85	547,312	02/18/86	1,383,553
TRISUN	US (Cl. 31)	08/03/87	676,475	07/04/89	1,546,645

c:\winword\fdh\agreements\asgnTM.hum

RECORDED: 06/11/1998